
25 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1149 

Musical and Arts-continued 
Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra ...... 
Auckland Centre (Incorporated) New Zealand 

Highland Pipe Bands Association ...... . .... . 
Auckland Choral Society Incorporated 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society 
The Light Opera Club (Incorporated) 
Grafton Theatre Society Incorporated 
North Shore Operatic Society ..... . 
The Fellowship of the Friendly Road (children's 

choir) 
Welfare and Social Services-

The Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand 
Red Cross Society Incorporated 

Meals on Wheels 
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of 

Women and Children­
Auckland Branch 
Auckland West Branch 
Auckland East Branch 

Karitane Hospital (bursaries for nurses) 
The St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland 

Centre) Trust Board ..... . 
The St. John Ambulance Brigade Auckland District 
Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services) 
Auckland City Mission (Social Services) ..... . 
Church Army in New Zealand (Social Services) 
Methodist Central Mission (Social Services) 
Catholic Social Services 
Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland) 

Incorporated 
Otara Community Development Association 
Happiness Club (Auckland) 
Family Guidance Centre 
New Zealand Society for Protection of Home and 

Family Incorporated ..... . 
Auckland Marriage Guidance Centre ..... . 
The Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the 

Auckland District (Incorporated) 
Auckland Sailors' Home 
British Sailors' Society (Auckland) (Incorporated) 
Apostleship of the Sea ..... . 
Flying Angel Missions to Seamen 
Missionary Sisters of the Society of Mary-St. 

Anne's Hostel 
The Methodist Church of New Zealand-Home 

Mission Department, Seamer House ..... . 
Assumption Sisters ...... . .... . 
Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels Com-

mittee 
The Royal Life Saving Society...... ...... . .... . 
Society of St. Vincent De Paul-Hot Meals Service 
Auckland South African War Veterans' Association 
King's Empire Veterans Association (Auckland 

Branch) ...... ...... . .... . 
Church of Saint James (Social Services) 
Auckland Alcoholism Tmst Board (Alcoholism 

and Dmg Abuse Information Centre) ..... . 
Whare-Wananga League Branch-Maori Women's 

Welfare League 
Church and Society Commission (National Council 

of Churches in New Zealand) 

Infants and Children-
The Auckland Orphanages United Council (Incor-

porated) 
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Incorporated) 
Child haven (New Zealand) Incorporated ..... . 
The Salvation Army-Bethany Hospital ..... . 
The Motherhood of Man Movement ..... . 
Heritage (Auckland) Incorporated 
Birthright (Auckland)· Incorporated 
The New Zealand Save the Children Fund (Auck-

land Branch) 
Auckland Play Centres Association Incorporated 
Te Atatu South Kindergarten ..... . 
Mangere Bridge Free Kindergarten 
Taiaotea Kindergarten ..... . 
Manukau Peninsula Play centre 
Pokeno Playcentre 

Youth and Recreation-

G 

Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (Incor-
porated)~ 

Research and education 
Equipment 
Administration 

Auckland Young Men's Christian Association 
Camp Adair ..... . 

Young Men's Christian Association, North Shore 

$ 

300 

800 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 

100 

500 
1,500 

1,500 
500 
500 
300 

1,000 
1,000 

600 
600 
600 
600 
600 

600 
600 
100 
400 

400 
400 

300 
100 
100 
100 
100 

200 

200 
200 

500 
100 
200 
100 

100 
200 

400 

200 

100 

4,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,000 
1,500 
1,500 

200 
500 
200 
200 
200 
100 
100 

200 
1,600 
1,200 
1,000 

200 
500 

Youth and Recreation-continued 
Auckland Young Women's Christian Association 
The Scout Association of New Zealand, Auckland 

Area ..... . 
The Girl Guides Association­

Auckland Province ...... 
North Shore Province 
South Auckland Province ...... . .... . 

The Boys' Brigade-Auckland Battalion Incor-
porated ...... ...... . .... . 

The Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated-
Auckland Region ...... . .... . 
South Auckland Region 
North Shore Region ..... . 
Waitakere Region 

Navy League of New Zealand (Auckland Division) 
Auckland Baptist Yiouth Hostel ..... . 
New Zealand Sunday School Union Incorporated 

(Peter Snell Youth Village) ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Presbyterian Bible Class Auckland 

District-
Houghton's Bush Camp Property Committee ..... . 
Hunua Camp Property Committee ..... . 

Carey Baptist Park Board ..... . 
South Auckland Methodist Camp Morley Tmst ..... . 
Associated Churches of Christ in New Zealand 

Auckland District BIakewell Park Governing 
Board ...... . .... . 

Churches of Christ (Life and Advent) Association 
Incorporated Blockhouse Bay Property and Camp 
Committee ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 

Every Boy's Rally 
The Church by the Seashore 
Campbells Bay Health Camp 
Willow Park Camp Tmst Board ..... . 
Board of Christian Education-Aroha Nui Adven-

ture Camp ...... ...... . .... . 
Auckland Hockey Association (Incorporated) ..... . 
Teachers Rugby Club ..... . 
Auckland Marching and Recreation Association ..... . 
Ponsonby Amateur Swimming and Life-saving Club 

(Incorporated) 
Not Otherwise Classified-

The Auckland Horticultural Council Incorporated 
Society for the Prevention of Cmelty to Animals 

Northland-
New Zealand Registered Nurses' Association, Whan­

garei Branch-Northland Nurses' Scholarship 
Fund ..... . 

Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland) 
Incorporated-Children's Family Home, Kamo 

Northland District Masonic Trust Board ..... . 
The Kamo Home ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (In-

corporated), Northland Branch 
The Boy Scouts Association of New Zealand, North­

land Area 
The Northland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases 

Association (Incorporated) 
Life Line (Whangarei) Incorporated ..... . 
North Auckland Primary Schools Rugby Union 

Tournament ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
The St. John Ambulance Brigade-Whangarei Cadet 

Ambulance Division Northland Sub-district ..... . 
Whangarei Friends of the Hospital Society In-

corporated 
Whangarei Beneficiaries and Old Folks' Association 
Northland Competitions Society Incorporated (aria) 
Dargaville Community Arts Service 
Ruawai College 
Kaitaia Recreational Gymnastic Club 

$ 

1,000 

1,000 

600 
300 
300 

600 

600 
300 
150 
150 
200 
200 

200 

200 
200 
200 
200 

200 

200 
200 
100 
200 
200 

100 
300 
300 
300 

100 

250 
250 

1,500 

1,000 
100 
200 

300 

200 

100 
100 

100 

100 

50 
50 
50 
50 

100 
100 

$145,600 

1585 

INDECENT PUBLICATIONS TRffiUNAL 
SEVEN SEAS PUBLISHING PTY. LID. give notice that it has 
applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for decisions 
as to whether the books described below are indecent or not, 
or for decisions as to their classification. 

Title: Another Piece of Candy. 
Author: Jay Martin. 
Publisher: Berkeley Publishing Corporation, New Y:ork. 
Title: A Collector's Erotica, Book l. 
Author: Anonymous. 
Publisher: Riverhaven Ltd., London. 


