Musical and Arts—continued	\$	Youth and Recreation—continued	\$
Auckland Junior Symphony Orchestra Auckland Centre (Incorporated) New Zealand	300	Auckland Young Women's Christian Association The Scout Association of New Zealand, Auckland	1,000
Highland Pipe Bands Association	800 300	Area The Girl Guides Association—	1,000
Auckland Choral Society Incorporated Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society	200	Assolution of Description	600
The Light Opera Club (Incorporated)	200	North Shore Province	300
Grafton Theatre Society Incorporated	200	South Auckland Province	300
North Shore Operatic Society	200	The Boys' Brigade—Auckland Battalion Incor-	
The Fellowship of the Friendly Road (children's	100	porated	600
choir)	100	The Girls' Brigade (New Zealand) Incorporated— Auckland Region	600
Welfare and Social Services—		South Auckland Region	300
The Auckland Red Cross Centre of the New Zealand	500	North Shore Region	150
Red Cross Society Incorporated Meals on Wheels	500 1,500	Waitakere Region	150
Royal New Zealand Society for the Health of	1,500	Navy League of New Zealand (Auckland Division)	200
Women and Children—		Auckland Baptist Youth Hostel New Zealand Sunday School Union Incorporated	200
Auckland Branch	1,500	(Peter Snell Youth Village)	200
Auckland West Branch	500 500	New Zealand Presbyterian Bible Class Auckland	
Auckland East Branch Karitane Hospital (bursaries for nurses)	300	District—	200
The St. John Ambulance Association (Auckland	200	Houghton's Bush Camp Property Committee Hunua Camp Property Committee	200 200
Centre) Trust Board	1,000	Carey Baptist Park Board	200
The St. John Ambulance Brigade Auckland District	1,000	South Auckland Methodist Camp Morley Trust	200
Auckland Baptist City Mission (Social Services)	600 600	Associated Churches of Christ in New Zealand	
Auckland City Mission (Social Services) Church Army in New Zealand (Social Services)	600	Auckland District Blakewell Park Governing	200
Methodist Central Mission (Social Services)	600	Board Churches of Christ (Life and Advent) Association	200
Catholic Social Services	600	Incorporated Blockhouse Bay Property and Camp	
Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland)	600	Committee	200
Incorporated Otara Community Development Association	600	Every Boy's Rally	200
Happiness Club (Auckland)	100	Every Boy's Rally	100 200
Family Guidance Centre	400	Campbells Bay Health Camp Willow Park Camp Trust Board	200
New Zealand Society for Protection of Home and	400	Board of Christian Education—Aroha Nui Adven-	200
Family Incorporated	400 400	ture Camp	100
The Prisoners' Aid and Rehabilitation Society of the	400	Auckland Hockey Association (Incorporated)	300
Auckland District (Incorporated)	300	Teachers Rugby Club	300 300
Auckland Sailors' Home	100	Ponsonby Amateur Swimming and Life-saving Club	200
British Sailors' Society (Auckland) (Incorporated)	100 100	(Incorporated)	100
Apostleship of the Sea Flying Angel Missions to Seamen	100	Not Otherwise Classified—	
Missionary Sisters of the Society of Mary—St.	100	The Auckland Horticultural Council Incorporated	250
Anne's Hostel	200	Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	250
The Methodist Church of New Zealand-Home	200	Northland—	
Mission Department, Seamer House Assumption Sisters	200 200	New Zealand Registered Nurses' Association, Whan-	
Presbyterian Maori Synod Auckland Hostels Com-	200	garei Branch—Northland Nurses' Scholarship	
mittee	500	Fund	1,500
The Royal Life Saving Society	100	Presbyterian Social Service Association (Auckland)	1,000
Society of St. Vincent De Paul—Hot Meals Service Auckland South African War Veterans' Association	200 100	Incorporated—Children's Family Home, Kamo Northland District Masonic Trust Board	100
King's Empire Veterans Association (Auckland	100	The Kamo Home	200
Branch)	100	Intellectually Handicapped Children's Society (In-	
Church of Saint James (Social Services)	200	corporated), Northland Branch	300
Auckland Alcoholism Trust Board (Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Information Centre)	400	The Boy Scouts Association of New Zealand, Northland Area	200
Whare-Wananga League Branch—Maori Women's	700	The Northland Tuberculosis and Chest Diseases	200
Welfare League	200	Association (Incorporated)	100
Church and Society Commission (National Council	100	Life Line (Whangarei) Incorporated	100
of Churches in New Zealand)	100	North Auckland Primary Schools Rugby Union Tournament	100
Infants and Children—		The St. John Ambulance Brigade—Whangarei Cadet	100
The Auckland Orphanages United Council (Incor-		Ambulance Division Northland Sub-district	100
porated) Association (Incorporated)	4,000	Whangarei Friends of the Hospital Society In-	zn.
Auckland Kindergarten Association (Incorporated) Childhaven (New Zealand) Incorporated	1,000 1,000	corporated Whangarei Beneficiaries and Old Folks' Association	50 50
The Salvation Army—Bethany Hospital	1,000	Northland Competitions Society Incorporated (aria)	50
The Motherhood of Man Movement	1,000	Dargaville Community Arts Service	50
Heritage (Auckland) Incorporated	1,500	Ruawai College Club	100
Birthright (Auckland) Incorporated The New Zealand Save the Children Fund (Auck-	1,500	Kaitaia Recreational Gymnastic Club	100
land Branch)	200	\$1	45,600
Auckland Play Centres Association Incorporated	500		
Te Atatu South Kindergarten	200	1585	
Mangere Bridge Free Kindergarten Taiaotea Kindergarten	200 200		
Manukau Peninsula Play Centre	100	INDECENT PUBLICATIONS TRIBUNAL	
Pokeno Playcentre	100	SEVEN SEAS PUBLISHING PTY. LTD. give notice that	it has
Youth and Recreation—		applied to the Indecent Publications Tribunal for de	cisions
Auckland Surf Life Saving Association (Incor-		as to whether the books described below are indecent or for decisions as to their classification.	or not,
porated)→			
Research and education	200	Title: Another Piece of Candy. Author: Jay Martin.	
Equipment	1,600	Publisher: Berkeley Publishing Corporation, New Yor	rk.
Administration Auckland Young Men's Christian Association	1,200 1,000	Title: A Collector's Erotica, Book I.	
Camp Adair	200	Author: Anonymous.	
Young Men's Christian Association, North Shore	500	Publisher: Riverhaven Ltd., London.	